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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1130
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2013
DISPUTE OVER METRO PROJECTS 
Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any dispute between his Ministry and the Ministry of Railways over the Metro rail projects in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether several projects are facing difficulties due to the said dispute; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken / being taken by the Government to expedite these projects within a time frame
and also to sort out the dispute?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b)to(d): Does not arise in view of (a) above. 
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